
Q~ 
&fa,{ 
RAILTEL 

A Na11ratna EntPrpr ,,. 

No. RCIL-CO0ITP(PROC)/9/2025 (Comp. No. 48277) Dated: 02.09.2025 

Corrigendum-VI 

Sub: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Data Center Infrastructure at DC 
& DR of Rail Tel. 

Ref: i) Tender No. RAILTEL/fENDER/OT/CO/ITP/2025-26/DC-DR lnfra/014 dt. 
19.06.2025 

i_i) Corrigendum-I with Response to Pre-Bid Queries of bidders dated 05.07.2025 
iii) Corrigendum-II dated 18.07.2025 
iv) Corrigendum-III dated 30.07.2025 
v) Corrigendum-IV dated 11.08.2025 
vi) Corrigendum-V dated 20.08.2025 

1. In reference to the above-mentioned tender notice, the following amendments are hereby issued 
in the tender: 

SN Tender Clause Original/Existing Clause Amended/New Clause 

1) 

2) 

Amended 
Clause XIV in 
SOR Note 

New CI;uue XV 
added in SOR 
Note 

The bidder shall provide 
maintenance support from the 
respective OEM(s) for 4 years 
after the successful completi~n of 
the warranty obligations. The 
AMC cost for all four years (1st 
to 4th year) shall be considered 
for evaluation purposes. 

Note: RaiJTel may or may not 
~k for AMC of ~y or all the 
items of PO a$ per R~Tel's 
requirement. AMC PO/LOA 
~hall be issued on yearly basis as 
~r the RailTel's requirement 

The bidder shall provide maintenance 
support from the respective OEM(s) 
for a total period of four (4) years 
after successful completion of the. 
warranty obligations, out of which 
one (1) year AMC is mandatory and 
shall be i.uued along with the main 
LOA/PO. The AMC cost for all four 
years (1st to 4th year) shall be 
considered for evaluation purposes. 

Note: RailTel may or may not ask for 
AMC for the 2nd to 4th year for any 
or all items of the PO, as per Rail.Tel's 
requirement. The AMC PO/LOA 
(2nd to 4th year) shall be issued on a 
yearly basis, as per RailTel's 
requirement. 
The supply items under SOR-A shall 
have a minim11m End of Life (EOL) 
of 5 years and End of Support (EOS) 
of8 years. 

~cr1ecr1 c1>1cn~~,~ 3iftl; ~~ll, ~~e'5, 1lffil '(1'(qji'( <~ tj.,m .. <4) q;J ~ 
CIN : L64202DL2000GOl107905 

Registered & Corporate Office : Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block, Tower-2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023 
T: +91 11 22900600, F +9111 22900699 I Website: www.railtelindia.com 



SN Tender Claue OriginaVEiisting Clause 

3) 

i) 

ii) 

4) 

Clause S.l of 
Chapter-3A of 
tender 
Doaunent 
(SOR-A(l) 
Rack Savers) 
SN6(Memory 
Configured) 

Configured with 32 nos. 64GB 
RDIMM4800MT/sOR 16 
Nos.128GB RDIMM 4800MT/s 

SN 8 (RAID 12Gbps PCie 3.0 with RAID 1, 
Controller) 5,6,10, 50 with at least 4 GB 

cache with~ through mode 

Clause 3.1 of The bidder shall provide 
Chapter-4 of maintenance support from the 
tender respective OEM(s) for period of 

4 years after the successful 
completion of the warranty 
obligations. The AMC cost for 
all 4 years (1st to 4th year) shall 
be considered for evaluation 
purposes. RailTel may or may 
not ask for AMC of any or all the 
items of PO as per RailTel's 
requirement AMC PO/LOA 
shall be issued on yearly basis as 
per the RailTel's requirement. 

The long term maintenance 
support shall be comprehensive 
and include all hardware and 
software item supplied against 
this contract. RailTel should be 
extended the benefits of software 
update/up-grades made by OEM 
on the system from time to time 
to improve performance. During 
this period the scope of work as 
mentioned in clause 2 above 
(Warranty) of tender document 
& its sub clauses will be 
applicable. 

Amended/New Clause 

Configured with 32 nos. 64GB 
RDIMM 4800MT/s OR 16 
Nos.128GB RDIMM 4800MT/s OR 
24 Nos. 96GB RDIMM 4800MT/s. 

12Gbps PCie 3.0 with RAID I, 
5,6,10, 50 with at least 4 GB cache 
with ~ through mode OR As per 
the solution requirement 

The bidder shall provide maintenance 
support from the respective OEM(s) 
for a total period of four ( 4) years 
after successful completion of the 
warranty obligations, out of which 
one (1) year AMC is mandatory and 
shall be issued along with the main 
LOA/PO. The AMC cost for all four 
years (1st to 4th year) shall be 
considered for evaluation purposes. 
RailTel may or may not ask for AMC 
for the 2nd to 4th year for any or all 
items of the PO, as per RailTel's 
requirement. The AMC PO/LOA 
(2nd to 4th year) shall be ismied on a 
yearly basis, as per RailTel" s 
requirement. 

The long term maintenance support 
shall be comprehensive and include 
all hardware and software item 
supplied against this contract RailTel 
should be extended the benefits of 
software update/up-grades made by 
OEM on the system from time to time 
to improve performance. During this 
period the scope of work as 
mentioned m clause 2 above 
(Warranty) of tender document & its 
sub clauses will be applicable. 



SN Tender Clause 

S) Clause 3.6 of 
Chapter-4 of 
tender 

OriginaVExisting Clause 

Separate LOA for AMC shall be 
issued by RailTel before 
completion of warranty period 
and separate Agreement shall be 
signed with the Bidder. AMC PO 
shall be issued year wise based 
on the RailTel's 
requirement. The contractor will 
be required to confirm and 
submit that the AMC has been 
bought from the OEM for AMC 
period. 

Amended/New Clause 

Separate LOA for AMC (2nd to 4th 

year) shall be issued by RailTel 
before completion of I 51 Year of 
Mandatory AMC after war1anty 
period and separate Agreement shall 
be ~gnoo with the Bidder. AMC PO 
shall be issued year wise based on the 
Rail.Tel' s requirement. The 
contractor will be required to confirm 
and submit that the AMC bas been 
bought from the OEM for AMC 
period. 

2. The last date of submission of bid is extended from 04.09.2025 to 15.09.2025 up to 15:00 Hrs. All the submitted bids will be opened at 15:30 Hrs. on 15.09.2025. 

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 

~/~ 
"/~~}L) 

(Aron Singh Rawat) 
GM/Project 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



		2025-09-02T16:17:50+0530


		2025-09-02T16:17:50+0530


		2025-09-02T16:17:50+0530




